As additional consideration, in 2026, the City will_ also pay to the County the sum of four hundred sixty­
three thousand eight hundred ninety-six Dollars ($463,896.00), which is the sum of the 2025 base cost plus 
the Seattle-Tacoma-Bremerton CPI-W of2.7%, plus an additional monthly swn of nine thousand seven 
hundred dollars ($9,700) for a total of forty-eight thousand three hundred fifty-eight Dollars ($48,358.00) 
per month for Ciirninal Justice Services. This sum will be paid in equal-installments for each month this 
Agreement remains in effect, and each instalhnent is due on or before the 5th day of each month. 

2. Section 6- Duration and Termination - is removed and replaced with the following: